

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18691, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating the Lee's Summit North High School Varsity Cheerleading squad on winning the 2014 Missouri State Cheerleading Championship.

RESOLUTION NO. 18691, December 15, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Lee's Summit North High School Cheerleaders took first place in their regional competition and went on to tie with the Lee's Summit West High School Cheerleaders to win the Class 5 Missouri State Cheerleading Championship, held October 5, 2014, at the University of Missouri - Columbia; and,

WHEREAS, this is the fourth state title for the Lee's Summit North Cheerleaders; and.

WHEREAS, the Lee's Summit North Cheerleading squad is led by Coaches Natalie Forte, Morgan Defreece, and Whitney Sheill, all former Lee's Summit North cheerleaders; and,

WHEREAS, the varsity team members are Ryleigh Watson, Ali Howe, Amanda Luzum, Alyssa Watts, Kirsten Livak, Courtney Goldmon, Alexia Diamond, Savannah Pottinger, Katie Kubiak, Danielle Zammar, Haley Ruddell, Porsha Lewis, Jessica Whitmore, Caitlin Olson, Kayla Bock, Bailey White, Gabby Rickett, Halle Smith, and Kylea Roberts; and,

File #: 18691, Version: 0
WHEREAS, high school cheerleading squads strive to boost school spirit, promote good
sportsmanship, and develop positive crowd involvement; and,
WHEREAS, the parents and classmates of the Lee's Summit North High School Cheerleaders are
proud of the team's outstanding showing in the tournament; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature
hereby congratulates the Lee's Summit North High School Cheerleaders on winning the
Missouri State Cheerleading Championship.
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor
Certificate of Passage
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18691 of December 15, 2014, was duly passed on <u>December 15, 2014</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas
Abstaining <u>0</u> Absent <u>0</u>

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Date